

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Sampaloc, Manila

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given **HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply, Delivery & Installation of National Instrument Hardware & Software for Colegio De Muntinlupa"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

Name of the Bidder or Representative 12 don 6. Kismon

Authorized signature

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the JUL 2day of 20 between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION with address at Sampaloc Manila (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of National Instrument Hardware & Software for Colegio De Muntinlupa and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P1,839,348.00)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security:
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P1,839,348.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION agrees to the Supply, Delivery & Installation of National Instrument Hardware & Software for Colegio De Muntinlupa in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

	rties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of the Republic	c of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUPINO B. BIAZ City Mayor	ON Ruber Chicken
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUI	PA HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
all and	Signed in the presence of:
THERE INFORMULA	Belinda Diessic Macags
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	.101 2 1 2023
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public 1 personally appeared:	for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2023,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Ruben G. Kismundu	Driver's License N03-86-030998 <u>Driver's License</u> אַטְּעִ- וְצַּ- מַצָּס אַעַ
Known to me and to me known and acknowledged to me that the same	n to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument is their own voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.	NOTARY PUBLIS
- 76 C	ATTY GERMINIANS A DEMESILLO, JR.
Doc. No. 264;	Notary Public City of Manila Velid Until Ded. 31, 2023 Roll no. 32947
Page No. <u>4/;</u> Book No. <u>XX;</u>	PTR No. 216780 1/2/2023) HBF No. 172659 3 1/22/2023 MLA
Series of 2023.	Add: 2nd St., Sta. Ana. MLA

Admin No. 2020-13 Until Dec. 21,2023 MCLE Exemption No. 17-17-17

REPUBLIC: OF THE RHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF STRAISPORTATION
LAND TRAISPORTATION OFFICE

DRIVER'S LIDENSE

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name
KISMUNDO, RUBEN GONZAGA
Nationality. Sex Date of Birth Weight (kg) Height(m)
PHL M 1965/03/11 56 1.63

Address
BLK29 12 PHASE7C BULIHAN MALOLOS BULACAN

License No. Expiration Date NO4-15-008034 2033/03/11 Agency Code NO7
Blood Type BLACK

A,A1,B,B1,B2

ATTY TOSE ARTURO M.TUGADE

\$1500

3.



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE



HORPHOFESSIONAL BRIVER'S LICENSE



BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFINO BUNDAN

1960/03/20 Yeight (14) Heigmind 1960/03/20 103 177 Hassonaatr Sex PHL M

ويدو والشرط 4 IO TAAL ST AYALA ALABANG VILLAGE,

COMMINGUES CHY Agency (tests 163-95-030998 2023/03/20

CHARDING PROVING The of Speed

for top to be 1,2

Constitute

EDITAR C'ARLVANTE ASSESSAN SECURIO

N, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY HOTHER HADECONNERING HAND IN HADECON SAME ADDPEN 171 HAL OUTSTATELY

HORGAN DONATION. I VINE HOTCOIDER AIM GILLAN

S. and Liber tim 057291296

Am Mih. fin

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION				_ P.O. No.:	030225		
Address : Sampaloc, Manila							
	·				Mode of Proc	urement :	ublic Bidding
Gentleme		nish and/or	deliver to this office t	he following articles subject			
Place	e of delivery	:			Delivery Term	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						•	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	lot	Supply, Delivery & Software & Hardwa	Installation of National Inst	rument	1,839,348.00	1,839,348.00
			ľ	R Subscription License, Dowr lentsInstalled Options	nload		
				Teaching AVL Subscription L lents Installed Options	icense, Downloa	ad	•
			NI ELVIS III, Hardwa Part No. 785578-01	re Only, International(2pcs) 1 year warranty			
:			T1 Electronics Parts Part No:783752-01	Kit for NI ELVIS III(2pcs)			
			NI my DAQ-University Kit-Hardware Only (2) pcs Parl No: 781326-01 1 year warranty				
				undammentals (5days) urse, Lab VIEW Core 2 Cours dditional persons	se		
isolation & resolution of software problems 2.On site system Support shall cover Remedi				ination cost for	٠		
			MODES of SERVICE 1.Provide telephone/remote support for initial analysis,				
Total An	nounts in Wo	nye.		·			
				11.11.11.11		1 (1(1))	
-	day of delay	y shall be in	hposed	hin the time specified above,	a penalty of on Very Truly you		ne percent
Confron	ne: HUMIL	Signature ov	TONAL CORPORATION PRINTED TO THE PRI	ON ON	Mayor ROZ	ANO RUFINO Anthorized Officia	
		Alugi	11+ 9223 Date				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must			Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Avai Am	Funds Available: Amount:		
be accomplished) Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated Purchas per Sangguniang Res. No.:				R.O.	. No.:		
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian			Authorized Official	_	Chief Account		

8/4/27

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	:_HUMII	. INTERN	ATIONAL COR	PORATION	P.O. No.:	(),;'4'-'.'	AMP AND 1
Address	: Sampal	oc, Manila				August (3, 2023
						Pu	
				وبالموادر ووادا فيطين والإيد ومناسبة فللمناسبة فطأة فالمناسبة والمؤافظة والمناسبة والمواد الأحرار أأو		Control of the Pipe Arms Abstract House	to a description of the second
Gentleme		nish and/or d	el ver to this office	the following articles subject	to the terms	and conditions cont	
Place	of delivery :	;			Delivery 1	erm ,	
			4		1	1	
Item No.		Unit	1	Description	L	Unit Cost	p=+ + ++
Personal Services					ti fi militarina papuja dali dan sulu annand	- -	
			software which cor	isist of: mware Problem Resolution(il	f necessary)		
				·	Hecessary		
			REMEDIAL MAINTE	NANCE dial services to correct the m	alfunctionin		
			software program	until the problem is resolved			
	İ			lowing software firmware reacted for the customer:	medial		
				attend to service call of CLIEN	IT by providi	ng	
				upport to diagnose & remed of CLIENT'S personnel;	y the situati	on	
			A member of Custo	mer Support Team, who is ki		le l	
				& related technology, proce ic tools, shall be assigned to s			
				ic tools, shall be assigned to .	зарроге		i
			CLIENT: Should be unable t	o resolve the problem by tele	enhone supp) vort	
			shall immediately o	leploy a Customer Support/F	ield Enginee		
	İ		for Service restoration & shall have the service restored				
			Contract Support Package				
	į		Gall handling (8x5) through Helpdesk Phone Response:Depending				
	:		on case priority level, a Customer Support/Field Engineer will call CLIENT to verify the nature of the problem & to confirm				
		İ	Initial course of act	ion to be taken to resolve the	e problem		
			On-site Response: Depending on case priority level, a Customer Support/Field Engineer will disspatched on-site to				
		1	troubleshoot, isola	te & resolve the software pro	oblem		
	ľ		Attached here are Agreement	the Terms of Condition/Softw	vare License		
İ			xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	******			
				Installation of National Inst & Hardware			<u></u>
Iofal Am	ounts in Won	ds:	pag	& Hardware e.2 of 2			
	n case of fail	ling to make	the full delivery wit	hin the time specified above,	a penalty of	one-tenth (1/10) of a	ne percent
for every	day of delay	shall be imp	ośed		- 1,	_	
Confrom	е: —нпМі	LINTERNAT	IONAL CORPORA	LÏON JMY)	MayorR	DZZANO RYFINO	B. BIAZON
	51	· /	printed name		' /	Authorized Officia	ıl
		4 Ugv Ba	1. 6223 to				į
(In case o	of Negotiated	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		Requesting Office/Dept.	Eusela A	vailable	. [
Section 3	69 (a) of RA			Trapisoning Ornothychi.	(tritis /)	vailable : Amount:	
be accon	•				1	1	ļ
Approved Purchas i	d to be purch per Sangguni	ased thru Ne ang Res. No	gótiated : [l r	O. No.:	
	Correct:						7
Cermica	Se	cretary of th	e Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	ind and was missing as
- \	·····				-Pide to a Visid philips on proping from proping and philips	andy they are grown and provide his high particular and significances and significances and significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances and significances are significances are significances are significances and significances are significan	Simoners of the second second